1 Mrs. Helena Mary M. Stewart-Mackenzie per

John C. Brodie & Sons, W.S. 5, Thistle Street,

Edinburgh

2 Gairloch and Conon Estates per James
Mclntyre, Fairburn Estates Office, Muir of Ord

3 Sir Hector Mackenzie per James Mclntyre,
Fairburn Estates Office, Muir of Ord

4 Kenneth Cameron

5 Miss Christian Primrose McCallum per P. Wm.

McCallum, Dingwall
6 John Fowler, Benview
7 Colin and Hector MacLennan
8 Miss Christian Primrose McCallum
9 John Jack

10 Representatives of the late Thomas Nicol per
Mrs Eva Nicol

11 Andrew and Hugh Dingwall, Woodside

12 Mrs Helen Munro MacDonald per Middleton,
Ross and Arnot, Solicitors, Dingwall,

13 James McPhee

14 William Arthur George
15 Mrs. Mary Noble

16 James Macdonald

17 James Macdonald

18 Secretary of State for Scotland per Forestry
Commission, 25 Drumsheugh Gardens,
Edinburgh, 3

19 James A, McCulloch, Greenleonachs

Vicarge Teinds of Fishings
payable, Use and Wont

Conon Estate

Farms of Conon Brae and
Kinkell Castle

Bog of Findon Croft
Wester Shoreton Farm

Loch Sheriff Croft
Meikle Findon Farm
Braefindon Farm

Croft and Post Office (site)
Culbokie

Tore Easter Farm

East Culbokie Farm,
Knockantulaig House
(site) Croft of East
Culbokie and School Croft

Glascairn Croft

Tore Croft and Croft at
Glascairn

Urquhart Farm
Crochar Croft
Braefindon Croft
Upper Braefindon Croft

Findon Forest (part),
formerly parts of Lands
and Estate of Findon

Greenhill Farm, (147
acres or thereby)

£2.23

£26.60

£8.10

£3.00
£3.75

£0.61
£9.55

£6.08
£1.13

£4.26

£6.71

£0.28

£0.80

£7.96
£0.68
£0.29
£0.38
£0.23

£5.05
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20 Mrs Eva Nicol, Tore Farm

21 Kenneth Fraser,

22 Miss G A MacDonald, Bridge Cottage, Culbokie

23 Evan Jack, Balmeanach
24 Murdo Macrae
25 lan MacLeod, Torgom

26 Misses Elizabeth J., Jacobina M. and Victoria
Maclntyre

27 Messr. J. W. and T. Nicol per Mts. Eva Nicol,
Tore Farm

28 Messrs. James W. and Thomas Nicol, Culbo
Farm

29 Donald D Gray

30 Tom and A Ross

31 Hector Jack

32 John Macdonald

33 Miss Christian Primrose McCallum
34 Mrs Mary Gordon Menzies

35D. J.MacDonald

36 William Gray

37 Mrs. Christina Noble and Alexander George
Noble, Coulnagower

38 John Fowler, Seaview
39 Donald Gordon

40 Donald Grant, Upper Badrain
41 Alexander George Noble

42 Mrs. C. M. Rankin, Victoria Cottage

Glascairn Wester Croft £0.91
and Glascairn Easter Croft

Crask Farm and Broomton £8.24
Farm

Schoolcroft £0.46
Balmeanach Farm £10.96
Bracklach Croft £0.98
Greenleonach Croft £2.07
Findon Mains Farm, £38.80
Woodlands and Others

Tore Wester Farm £4.21
Millbuie and Bracklach £0.70
Crofts

Ballichraich Farm £10.30
Balloan Farm £6.00
Balcladdaich Farm £9.15
Easter Glascairn Croft £0.45
Easter Shoreton Farm £5.10
Blairtua Croft £2.15
Bridge Cottage, Upper £0.90
Braefindon Croft

Greenleonachs Croft £0.30
Badnerb Farm £3.70
Old Culbokie Croft £0.55
Greenleonachs Croft and £1.35
Plantation

Millbuie Croft £0.25
Coulnagower Farm and £6.50
Woodlands

Old Culbokie Croft £0.10
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43 James Jack

44 David Harvey Jnr. And Miss M A Harvey,
45 Hector Rose

46 Alexander McRae McLennan

47 Miss M. S. Keay

48 Donald McKenzie, Braefindon
49 William Bethune

50 Messrs. R. and W. Stewart
51 Isaac McPhee, Shore Croft
52 Evan Jack, Balmeanach

53 James MacGregor
54 James McDonald

55 Roderick Maclean

56 Miss Mary Cameron, Greenleonachs
57 Alexander Maclennan, Bracklach

58 William Macdonald

59 Messrs Hannan Brothers, Timber Merchants

60 Secretary of State for Scotland per Forestry
Commission

61 Mrs Ethel Amy Jean Green per Duncan &
Duncan, Solicitors, Dingwall

Findon Mill Farm and
Plantation

Burnside Croft
Greenleonachs Croft
Crofts at Greenleonachs
Findon Cottage (site) and
Ground extending to 5
acres thereby

Findon Croft

Wester Badrain Farm
Three Crofts at Braefindon
Shoreton Croft

House (site),
Tighnabruaich

Lochside Croft

The Croft,
"Greenleonachs"

Upper Badrain Farm
Land at Briar Cottage
Land at Culbokie

House and Shop (site)
and Croft at Culbokie (9
acres or thereby)

Dwelling-house, Offices,
Sheds (sites) and Ground
at Alcaig.

Blairtua Wood and Balgoil
Belt, part of Findon
Forest. (42 acres or
thereby)

Drummondreach Farm

£5.35

£0.25
£0.75
£1.95
£0.48

£0.20
£7.85
£1.15
£0.40
£0.28

£0.45
£1.45

£2.80
£0.52
£0.03
£0.70

£0.04

£0.23

£30.73
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62 Secretary of State for Scotland per Department Corntown Farm (423
of Agriculture, St. Andrew's House, Edinburgh, 1 acres or thereby) part of

63 Mrs. Ethel Amy Green
64 lan Macleod

65 John Hannan, Jnr

66 Mrs. C. S. Bremner
67 W.J. Macdonald

68 H.Macduff Duncan

69 Secretary of State for Scotland per Department

of Agriculture
70 E. S. Clayphan

71 Secretary of State for Scotland per Department

of Agriculture

72 Hector Forbes of Culloden per David Ross,
Solicitor, 46, High Street, Inverness

73 Secretary of State for Scotland per Department

of Agriculture

Lands and Barony of
Ferintosh
Teanahinch Farm
Torgorm Farm
Dunvornie Farm
Teanagair Farm
Leanaig Farm

Alcaig Farm

Balnabeen Farm and
Lands

Brae Dunvornie Farm (30
acres or thereby)

Kinkell Farm and Lands

Ferintosh Estate, including
Ryefield House (site)
Gardens and Policies,
Mulchaich Farm and
numerous Small Holdings

Woodlands,Crocnacraigs
(130 acres or thereby),
part of Kilcoy Forest

£26.85

£11.75
£10.75
£12.91

£8.35
£10.78
£16.98
£17.01

£1.50

£20.82

£53.57

£0.10
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