		Pag	je
1 Mrs. Helena Mary M. Stewart-Mackenzie per John C. Brodie & Sons, W.S. 5, Thistle Street, Edinburgh	Vicarge Teinds of Fishings payable, Use and Wont	£2.23	2
2 Gairloch and Conon Estates per James McIntyre, Fairburn Estates Office, Muir of Ord	Conon Estate	£26.60	2
3 Sir Hector Mackenzie per James McIntyre, Fairburn Estates Office, Muir of Ord	Farms of Conon Brae and Kinkell Castle	£8.10	2
4 Kenneth Cameron	Bog of Findon Croft	£3.00	2
5 Miss Christian Primrose McCallum per P. Wm. McCallum, Dingwall	Wester Shoreton Farm	£3.75	2
6 John Fowler, Benview	Loch Sheriff Croft	£0.61	2
7 Colin and Hector MacLennan	Meikle Findon Farm	£9.55	2
8 Miss Christian Primrose McCallum	Braefindon Farm	£6.08	4
9 John Jack	Croft and Post Office (site) Culbokie	£1.13	4
10 Representatives of the late Thomas Nicol per Mrs Eva Nicol	Tore Easter Farm	£4.26	4
11 Andrew and Hugh Dingwall, Woodside	East Culbokie Farm, Knockantulaig House (site) Croft of East Culbokie and School Croft	£6.71	4
12 Mrs Helen Munro MacDonald per Middleton, Ross and Arnot, Solicitors, Dingwall,	Glascairn Croft	£0.28	4
13 James McPhee	Tore Croft and Croft at Glascairn	£0.80	4
14 William Arthur George	Urquhart Farm	£7.96	4
15 Mrs. Mary Noble	Crochar Croft	£0.68	6
16 James Macdonald	Braefindon Croft	£0.29	6
17 James Macdonald	Upper Braefindon Croft	£0.38	6
18 Secretary of State for Scotland per Forestry Commission, 25 Drumsheugh Gardens, Edinburgh, 3	Findon Forest (part), formerly parts of Lands and Estate of Findon	£0.23	6
19 James A, McCulloch, Greenleonachs	Greenhill Farm, (147 acres or thereby)	£5.05	6

20 Mrs Eva Nicol, Tore Farm	Glascairn Wester Croft and Glascairn Easter Croft	£0.91	6
21 Kenneth Fraser,	Crask Farm and Broomton Farm	£8.24	6
22 Miss G A MacDonald, Bridge Cottage, Culbokie	Schoolcroft	£0.46	8
23 Evan Jack, Balmeanach	Balmeanach Farm	£10.96	8
24 Murdo Macrae	Bracklach Croft	£0.98	8
25 Ian MacLeod, Torgom	Greenleonach Croft	£2.07	8
26 Misses Elizabeth J., Jacobina M. and Victoria MacIntyre	Findon Mains Farm, Woodlands and Others	£38.80	8
27 Messr. J. W. and T. Nicol per Mts. Eva Nicol, Tore Farm	Tore Wester Farm	£4.21	8
28 Messrs. James W. and Thomas Nicol, Culbo Farm	Millbuie and Bracklach Crofts	£0.70	8
29 Donald D Gray	Ballichraich Farm	£10.30	10
30 Tom and A Ross	Balloan Farm	£6.00	10
31 Hector Jack	Balcladdaich Farm	£9.15	10
32 John Macdonald	Easter Glascairn Croft	£0.45	10
33 Miss Christian Primrose McCallum	Easter Shoreton Farm	£5.10	10
34 Mrs Mary Gordon Menzies	Blairtua Croft	£2.15	10
35 D. J.MacDonald	Bridge Cottage, Upper Braefindon Croft	£0.90	10
36 William Gray	Greenleonachs Croft	£0.30	10
37 Mrs. Christina Noble and Alexander George Noble, Coulnagower	Badnerb Farm	£3.70	12
38 John Fowler, Seaview	Old Culbokie Croft	£0.55	12
39 Donald Gordon	Greenleonachs Croft and Plantation	£1.35	12
40 Donald Grant, Upper Badrain	Millbuie Croft	£0.25	12
41 Alexander George Noble	Coulnagower Farm and Woodlands	£6.50	12
42 Mrs. C. M. Rankin, Victoria Cottage	Old Culbokie Croft	£0.10	12

43 James Jack	Findon Mill Farm and Plantation	£5.35	12
44 David Harvey Jnr. And Miss M A Harvey,	Burnside Croft	£0.25	14
45 Hector Rose	Greenleonachs Croft	£0.75	14
46 Alexander McRae McLennan	Crofts at Greenleonachs	£1.95	14
47 Miss M. S. Keay	Findon Cottage (site) and Ground extending to 5 acres thereby	£0.48	14
48 Donald McKenzie, Braefindon	Findon Croft	£0.20	14
49 William Bethune	Wester Badrain Farm	£7.85	14
50 Messrs. R. and W. Stewart	Three Crofts at Braefindon	£1.15	14
51 Isaac McPhee, Shore Croft	Shoreton Croft	£0.40	16
52 Evan Jack, Balmeanach	House (site), Tighnabruaich	£0.28	16
53 James MacGregor	Lochside Croft	£0.45	16
54 James McDonald	The Croft, "Greenleonachs"	£1.45	16
55 Roderick Maclean	Upper Badrain Farm	£2.80	16
56 Miss Mary Cameron, Greenleonachs	Land at Briar Cottage	£0.52	16
57 Alexander Maclennan, Bracklach	Land at Culbokie	£0.03	16
58 William Macdonald	House and Shop (site) and Croft at Culbokie (9 acres or thereby)	£0.70	18
59 Messrs Hannan Brothers, Timber Merchants	Dwelling-house, Offices, Sheds (sites) and Ground at Alcaig.	£0.04	18
60 Secretary of State for Scotland per Forestry Commission	Blairtua Wood and Balgoil Belt, part of Findon Forest. (42 acres or thereby)	£0.23	18
61 Mrs Ethel Amy Jean Green per Duncan & Duncan, Solicitors, Dingwall	Drummondreach Farm	£30.73	18

62 Secretary of State for Scotland per Department of Agriculture, St. Andrew's House, Edinburgh, 1		£26.85	18
63 Mrs. Ethel Amy Green	Teanahinch Farm	£11.75	18
64 Ian Macleod	Torgorm Farm	£10.75	18
65 John Hannan, Jnr	Dunvornie Farm	£12.91	20
66 Mrs. C. S. Bremner	Teanagair Farm	£8.35	20
67 W.J. Macdonald	Leanaig Farm	£10.78	20
68 H.Macduff Duncan	Alcaig Farm	£16.98	20
69 Secretary of State for Scotland per Department of Agriculture	Balnabeen Farm and Lands	£17.01	20
70 E. S. Clayphan	Brae Dunvornie Farm (30 acres or thereby)	£1.50	20
71 Secretary of State for Scotland per Department of Agriculture	Kinkell Farm and Lands	£20.82	20
72 Hector Forbes of Culloden per David Ross, Solicitor, 46, High Street, Inverness	Ferintosh Estate, including Ryefield House (site) Gardens and Policies, Mulchaich Farm and numerous Small Holdings	£53.57	22
73 Secretary of State for Scotland per Department of Agriculture	Woodlands,Crocnacraigs (130 acres or thereby), part of Kilcoy Forest	£0.10	22